The Company is exposed to financial risk through its financial assets and financial liabilities. The
most important components of this financial risk are market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk.
.
4.2.1 Market risk

Interest rate risk

This is the type of risk that the Company primarily faces due to the nature of its financial assets and
liabilities. The interest rate risk is the only financial risk that has a materially different impact across
the assets and liabilities categorized in the Company’s asset liability management framework.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.  Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a
financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

(21)

The Company is exposed to fair value interest rate risk because of debt securities held by the Company
and classified on the statement of financial position as available-for-sale (Note 8).  A sensitivity
analysis was performed based on a reasonable possible shift in interest rate year on year on the
Company’s debt securities.

  Change in interest rate Effect on fair value reserve

December 31, 2014  + .50% (409,820)
  - .50% 204,910

December 31, 2013  + 0.37% (451,099)
  - 0.37% 179,694

The Company’s investments in government securities classified as held-to-maturity (Note 8) bear fixed
interest rates and are carried at amortized cost; and therefore the Company is not exposed to fair value
and cash flow interest risk on these securities.

Foreign currency risk

The insurance business of the Company is mostly denominated in local currency.

Currency exposures arise primarily from the holding of monetary assets and liabilities denominated in
US Dollar.  The Company does not enter into derivatives to manage foreign currency risks.

The Company’s foreign currency assets and liabilities as at December 31 are as follows: